## **SOLID ROCK CHRISTIAN ACADEMY**

972 N Christy Way - Inverness, FL 34453 Phone (352) 726-9788 Fax (352) 726-0746 solidrockchristian@hotmail.com

## Fee Schedule for School Year 2024-2025

ANNUAL REGISTRATION FEE: (non-refundable)  K5-12 Registration fee per student \$\text{125.00}\$
TUITION FEE K5-12 <sup>th</sup>
(K5-12 <sup>th</sup> Tuition is annual or divided into 10 or 12 equal monthly payments due on the $5^{th}$ of the month starting June 5 or August 5 and ending May 5)
EXCEPTIONAL STUDENT EDUCATION PROGRAM
BOOK & MATERIAL USAGE FEE:  ■ Kindergarten
TESTING FEES K5 – 12th
TECHNOLOGY FEE K5 - 12 <sup>th</sup> \$ 425.00
GRADUATION FEE K5       \$ 75.00         12th       \$ 250.00
TUTORING: Private tutoring available (one on one) charged per hour
EXTENDED CARE: (up to 12 year olds) Hours: 6:30 a.m. until 6:00 p.m charged per hour\$ 3.00
SCHOOL UNIFORMS: (K5 -12 <sup>th</sup> ) (order uniforms through French Toast <u>www.frenchtoastschoolbox.com</u> . or Custom Shirts and Uniforms <u>customshirtsanduniforms.com</u> )

Revised 5/16/24

<u>TOTALS</u>= K5 \$8,225.00 / 1st -11<sup>th</sup> \$8,200.00 / 12<sup>th</sup> \$8,450.00